

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Fuller Creek Phase D - Willingham Pump Station Elimination, Capital Project No. 1153, IEPA Project No. L17-5306

Bid Opening: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

| Item                 | Description                                   | Qty   | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |               | N-Trak Group, LLC |               | Fischer Excavating, Inc. |               | William Charles Construction Company, LLC |               | Kelsey Excavating, Inc. |               |
|----------------------|---|-------|------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|---|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
|                      |   |       |      | Unit Price          | Total Price   | Unit Price        | Total Price   | Unit Price               | Total Price   | Unit Price                                | Total Price   | Unit Price              | Total Price   |
| 1                    | Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR35, D3034, 15" Dia.    | 889   | LF   | \$ 165.00           | \$ 146,685.00 | \$ 60.00          | \$ 53,340.00  | \$ 93.88                 | \$ 83,459.32  | \$ 106.86                                 | \$ 94,998.54  | \$ 125.00               | \$ 111,125.00 |
| 2                    | Sanitary Sewer, DI CL 52, AWWA C151, 14" Dia. | 80    | LF   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 76.50          | \$ 6,120.00   | \$ 172.73                | \$ 13,818.40  | \$ 196.18                                 | \$ 15,694.40  | \$ 310.00               | \$ 24,800.00  |
| 3                    | Sanitary Manhole, Precast 4' Dia.             | 4     | EA   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 5,830.00       | \$ 23,320.00  | \$ 4,876.85              | \$ 19,507.40  | \$ 7,180.43                               | \$ 28,721.72  | \$ 7,500.00             | \$ 30,000.00  |
| 4                    | Sanitary Manhole to be Removed                | 1     | EA   | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,680.00       | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 736.84                | \$ 736.84     | \$ 437.93                                 | \$ 437.93     | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 5                    | Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole          | 1     | EA   | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,090.00       | \$ 3,090.00   | \$ 1,901.70              | \$ 1,901.70   | \$ 8,557.33                               | \$ 8,557.33   | \$ 8,000.00             | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 6                    | Embedment Dam                                 | 2     | EA   | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 1,190.00       | \$ 2,380.00   | \$ 109.33                | \$ 218.66     | \$ 3,161.91                               | \$ 6,323.82   | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 7                    | Sanitary Sewer System Abandonment, Complete   | 1     | LS   | \$ 18,000.00        | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 16,781.00      | \$ 16,781.00  | \$ 12,728.47             | \$ 12,728.47  | \$ 8,291.40                               | \$ 8,291.40   | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 8                    | Pump Station Abandonment, Complete            | 1     | LS   | \$ 40,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 17,000.00      | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 23,327.96             | \$ 23,327.96  | \$ 14,186.26                              | \$ 14,186.26  | \$ 35,000.00            | \$ 35,000.00  |
| 9                    | Rock Excavation                               | 90    | CY   | \$ 300.00           | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 64.20          | \$ 5,778.00   | \$ 86.21                 | \$ 7,758.90   | \$ 50.00                                  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 65.00                | \$ 5,850.00   |
| 10                   | Field Fence Removal & Replacement             | 720   | LF   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 14,400.00  | \$ 7.00           | \$ 5,040.00   | \$ 4.15                  | \$ 2,988.00   | \$ 4.18                                   | \$ 3,009.60   | \$ 25.00                | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 11                   | Recreational Path Restoration                 | 30    | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 136.67         | \$ 4,100.10   | \$ 94.16                 | \$ 2,824.80   | \$ 24.60                                  | \$ 738.00     | \$ 120.00               | \$ 3,600.00   |
| 12                   | Pipe Culvert Removal, 18" CMP                 | 80    | LF   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 800.00     | \$ 14.30          | \$ 1,144.00   | \$ 6.15                  | \$ 492.00     | \$ 9.21                                   | \$ 736.80     | \$ 20.00                | \$ 1,600.00   |
| 13                   | Pipe Culvert, 18" CMP                         | 50    | LF   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 51.70          | \$ 2,585.00   | \$ 51.86                 | \$ 2,593.00   | \$ 49.24                                  | \$ 2,462.00   | \$ 40.00                | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 14                   | Steel End Section, 18"                        | 3     | EA   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 278.00         | \$ 834.00     | \$ 155.38                | \$ 466.14     | \$ 459.61                                 | \$ 1,378.83   | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 15                   | Stone Riprap, RR-5                            | 200   | SY   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 64.10          | \$ 12,820.00  | \$ 44.04                 | \$ 8,808.00   | \$ 57.42                                  | \$ 11,484.00  | \$ 65.00                | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 16                   | Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B              | 30    | TON  | \$ 40.00            | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 53.25          | \$ 1,597.50   | \$ 25.80                 | \$ 774.00     | \$ 8.61                                   | \$ 258.30     | \$ 25.00                | \$ 750.00     |
| 17                   | Stabilized Construction Entrance              | 40    | SY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 58.30          | \$ 2,332.00   | \$ 11.38                 | \$ 455.20     | \$ 0.01                                   | \$ 0.40       | \$ 25.00                | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 18                   | Perimeter Erosion Barrier                     | 1,270 | LF   | \$ 2.50             | \$ 3,175.00   | \$ 2.90           | \$ 3,683.00   | \$ 3.00                  | \$ 3,810.00   | \$ 2.87                                   | \$ 3,644.90   | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 5,080.00   |
| 19                   | Pipe Protection                               | 4     | EA   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 600.00     | \$ 106.00         | \$ 424.00     | \$ 100.00                | \$ 400.00     | \$ 85.57                                  | \$ 342.28     | \$ 300.00               | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 20                   | Ditch Check                                   | 2     | EA   | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 165.00         | \$ 330.00     | \$ 100.00                | \$ 200.00     | \$ 785.25                                 | \$ 1,570.50   | \$ 300.00               | \$ 600.00     |
| 21                   | Erosion Control Blanket                       | 2,900 | SY   | \$ 3.00             | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 1.35           | \$ 3,915.00   | \$ 2.00                  | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 1.36                                   | \$ 3,944.00   | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 11,600.00  |
| 22                   | Turf Restoration                              | 1     | LS   | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 21,800.00      | \$ 21,800.00  | \$ 8,942.38              | \$ 8,942.38   | \$ 10,773.69                              | \$ 10,773.69  | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 23                   | Traffic Control & Protection, Complete        | 1     | LS   | \$ 8,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 3,800.00       | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 3,800.00              | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 2,793.67                               | \$ 2,793.67   | \$ 8,500.00             | \$ 8,500.00   |
| <b>TOTAL</b>         |   |       |      |                     | \$ 381,360.00 |                   | \$ 193,893.60 |                          | \$ 205,811.17 |   | \$ 224,848.37 |                         | \$ 315,205.00 |
| <b>Total as read</b> |   |       |      |                     |               |                   |               |                          |               |   |               |                         |               |